
 

  

            Miss Helen Duckett 

Head Teacher 

4a Sleaford Rd 

Ruskington 

Sleaford 

Lincolnshire 

NG34 9BY   

Tel:  01526 832060 

Email: helen.duckett@winchelsea.lincs.sch.uk 

All Individuals Matter 
 

 
 

 

 

 

SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS 2026/27 

 

 

Term 1    Thursday    3rd September 2026 

    to 

    Friday     23rd October 2026 

 

Term 2    Monday    2nd November 2026 

    to 

    Friday     18th December 2026 

 

Bank Holidays – Friday 25th and Monday 28th December 2026 and Friday 1st January 2027. 

 

Term 3    Tuesday    5th January 2027 

    to 

    Friday     12th February 2027 

 

Term 4    Monday    22nd February 2027 

    to 

    Thursday    25th March 2027 

 

Bank Holidays – Friday 26th and Monday 29th March 2027. 

 

Term 5    Wednesday    14th April 2027 

    to 

    Friday     28th May 2027 

 

Bank Holidays – Monday 3rd and Monday 31st May 2027. 

 

Term 6    Monday    7th June 2027 

    to 

    Wednesday    21st July 2027 

 


